504498255 08/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4544959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZAIDE WANG	08/01/2017
HUANMING MA	08/01/2017
HONGTAO WANG	08/01/2017
ZHILIANG ZHANG	08/01/2017
QINGWANG WEI	08/01/2017
ZHIWEI QIN	08/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITIC DICASTAL CO., LTD
Street Address:	185 LONGHAI AVE.
Internal Address:	QINHUANGDAO ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	HEBEI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	066011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15673931	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)228-3739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-900-9501

Email: docket@kwanip.com **Correspondent Name:** KWAN & OLYNICK LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 HEARST AVENUE, SUITE 305
Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INGEP019_JLCNUSP1707017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMBER LUNDY	
SIGNATURE:	/Amber Lundy/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2017	

PATENT REEL: 043261 FRAME: 0181

504498255

Total Attachments: 2

source=JLCNUSP1707017_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=JLCNUSP1707017_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043261 FRAME: 0182

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

1.	WANG,	Zaide

- 2. MA, Huanming
- 3. WANG, Hongtao
- 4. ZHANG, Zhiliang
- 5. WEI, Qingwang
- 6. QIN, Zhiwei

of Hebei Province, People's Republic of China of Hebei Province, People's Republic of China

have invented certain improvements in:

AUTOMATIC POWDER CLEANING SYSTEM FOR MIXED-LINE HUB BOLT HOLES AND COMBINED POWDER CLEANING GUN

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, CITIC Dicastal CO., LTD (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China, having its principal office and place of business in Qinhuangdao Economic & Technological Development Zone, Hebei Province, People's Republic of China, is desirous in obtaining one hundred percent (100%) of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

THEREFORE, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

1

PATENT REEL: 043261 FRAME: 0183

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in

Dated: August 1, 2017 WANG, Zaide WANG, Zaide Dated: August 1, 2017 WANG, Hongtup Dated: August 1, 2017 Zhang, Zhiliang ZHANG, Zhiliang Dated: August 1, 2017 Dated: August 1, 2017 <u>Wei. Qingwong</u> WEI, Qingwang Dated: August 1, 2017

Inventor Signature(s):